

# CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

**Manufactured For:** Newtropin LLC **Label Name:** CANDIDA CLEANSE  
**Customer Master Batch Lot Number:** 28718 **Lot Number:** 231552  
**Product Name:** Candida Formula Capsules **Product Code:** VLI522  
**Date Manufactured:** 08/2023 **Expiration Date:** 08/2025  
**Product Appearance:** #00EL clear/clear oblong bovine capsule with a brownish-green powder fill ; Result: Passed

<b>Actual Weight:</b>	<b>Target Weight:</b>	<b>Weight Range:</b>	<b>Method:</b>
836.16 mg	907.00 mg	816.00 - 998.00 mg	Current USP
<b>Disintegration Time:</b>	<b>Specification:</b>	<b>Result:</b>	<b>Method:</b>
	NMT 30 Minutes	8 Minutes	Current USP

**Serving Size:** 2 capsules  
**Reference:** ATDS# 7483-00/23, 7483-01/23, Merieux GNV-47447120-0, Venture VL-236212

**GMP Info:** NSF/ANSI 455-2 Certification Number C019998-HSCDS-4

**GFSI Info:** SQF Certification Number 72660

## COMMENTS

## DIETARY INGREDIENTS

Active Ingredient Name	Label Claim (per 2 capsules)	Result	% of Label Claim	Spec	Test Method
Oregano Leaf Powder	500.00 mg	500.00 mg	100.00	NLT 100%	**ID by FTIR
Caprylic Acid (from magnesium caprylate)	400.00 mg	500.32 mg	125.08	100-150%	GC
<i>Lactobacillus acidophilus</i> (4 billion CFU/g)	100.00 mg	100.00 mg	100.00	NLT 100%	**ID by CMMEF
Protease	50.00 mg	50.00 mg	100.00	NLT 100%	**ID-Enzymatic Activity
Cellulase	32.00 mg	32.00 mg	100.00	NLT 100%	**ID-Enzymatic Activity
Aloe Vera Leaf Gel (200:1 extract)	50.00 mg	50.00 mg	100.00	NLT 100%	**ID by FTIR
Arabinogalactan	50.00 mg	50.00 mg	100.00	NLT 100%	**ID by USP

Active Ingredient Name	Label Claim (per 2 capsules)	Result	% of Label Claim	Spec	Test Method
Anise Seed (4:1 extract)	50.00 mg	50.00 mg	100.00	NLT 100%	**ID by TLC
Black Walnut Hull Powder	50.00 mg	50.00 mg	100.00	NLT 100%	**ID by TLC
Wormwood Powder (aerial parts)	50.00 mg	50.00 mg	100.00	NLT 100%	**ID by TLC
Reishi Mushroom (4:1 Extract) (fruiting body)	25.00 mg	25.00 mg	100.00	NLT 100%	**ID by UV and TLC

#### OTHER INGREDIENTS

Gelatin (bovine)  
Vegetable magnesium stearate  
Silicon dioxide  
Rice flour

#### REQUIRED ALLERGEN WARNINGS

**Eggs:** No      **Fish:** No      **Milk:** No      **Peanuts:** No  
**Porcine:** No      **Sesame:** No      **Shellfish:** No      **Soy:** No  
**Tree Nuts:** **Yes**      **Wheat:** No

#### HEAVY METALS

Type of Heavy Metal	Limits	Results	Test Method
Lead	<= 2.75 mcg per serving	1.17 mcg / 2 capsules	*(ICP-MS)
Arsenic	<= 10 mcg per serving	0.431 mcg / 2 capsules	*(ICP-MS)
Cadmium	<= 4.1 mcg per serving	0.027 mcg / 2 capsules	*(ICP-MS)

#### MICROBIOLOGY

Microbial Test	Limits	Results	Test Method
Yeast and Mold	< 1,000 cfu / g	< 10 cfu / g	USP<2021>
E. coli	Negative / 10g	Negative	USP<2022>
Salmonella	Negative / 10g	Negative	USP<2022>
Staphylococcus aureus	Negative / 10g	Negative	USP<2022>

#### SIGNATURE

APPROVED  
BY:



DATE: 07-02-24

